



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

TAXC No. 90 of 2024

M/s. Trimurti Finvest Ltd. **Versus** The Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax

18/04/2024	Mr. Sumesh Bajaj, counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Naushina Afrin Ali, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the Respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant would submit that analogous matter bearing <u>TAXC No 84 of 2024</u> is also filed and the outside counsel is to argue the case, therefore, he prays for time. As prayed, list it on 6th May, 2024. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
ashu/RD	