



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 90 of 2024

**M/S. TRIMURTI FINVEST LTD. *versus* THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX**

TAXC/84/2024,TAXC/67/2024

Order Sheet

16/06/2025	Mr. Sumesh Bajaj, Counsel for the appellant(s). Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Counsel for the respondent(s). Learned counsel for the respondent/Revenue prays for sometime to seek instruction and to file counter affidavit in the matter. He shall file counter affidavit on or before 11.07.2025. List this case for final hearing in the week commencing 21.07.2025. Meanwhile, paper book be filed by the appellant on or before 18.07.2025. I. R. granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
-------------------	--

Ajay