



NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 90 of 2024

1 - M/s. Trimurti Finvest Ltd. Through Sharad Kumar Darak, Director Of The Company Having Its Registered Address At Kamla Hari Villa, Mani Road, Vidya Nagar, Bilaspur 495001.

--- Appellant

versus

1 - The Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax Circle 1(1), Bilaspur, Having Its Office At Vyapar Vihar, Bilaspur (C.G.)

--- Respondent(s)

TAXC No. 67 of 2024

1 - M/s. Purvi Finvest Ltd. Through Sharad Kumar Darak District Of The Company Having Its Registered Address At Kamla Hari Villa, Mani Road, Vidya Nagar, Bilaspur -495001

---Appellant

Versus

1 - The Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax Circle -1 (1), Bilaspur, Having Its Office At Vyapar Vihar Bilaspur Chhattisgarh.

--- Respondent(s)

TAXC No. 84 of 2024

1 - M/s. East West Finvest Ltd., Through Sharad Kumar Darak Director Of The Company Having Its Registered Address At Kamla Hari Villa, Mani Road, Vidya Nagar, Bilaspur - 495001

---Appellant

Versus



1 - The Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax, Circle- 1(1), Bilaspur, Having Its Office At
Vyapar Vihar, Bilaspur (C.G.)

--- Respondent(s)

For Appellants	:	Mr. Rishabh Bajaj, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Adv on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Advocate

DB: Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal,

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput

Order on Board

Sanjay K. Agrawal, J.

24/07/2025

1. Mr. Bajaj submits that he has no instructions from the client.
2. Accordingly, these appeals are dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-
(Sanjay K. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Sachin Singh Rajput)
Judge

Parul